.

ł.

ć

700283271

, •

. .

TITLE2LAND

.

17

:

.

÷

Form РТО-1695 (Rev. 07/05) ОМВ No. 0661-0027 (вкр. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DOGUMENT I D NOT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
103212050 PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Palant and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the now address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Jack P. F. Grenillion, III 8731 Round Oak	Name: <u>LINELOX. LLC</u>
Baton Rouge, LA 70817	Internal Address: Ste A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes No	Lene N. Bennett
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Data(a): Execution Date(s) Sept. 22, 2005	Street Address: 11851 Wentling Ave
Assignment Merger	,
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Baton Rouge
Joint Research Agreement	State: LA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 70816
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached7 💭 Yes 又 No
A. Petent Application No.(s) 10/958,445 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(a)
	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: The Bennatt Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internei Address: Lage N. Bannett	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Attorney at Law	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11851 Wentling Ave. Ste. A	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Baton Rouge	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 225-295-3152 Fax Number: 225-706-1413	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address1bennett@title21and.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Lane N. Sennett Signature	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover5	

Mail Stop Aneighment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1480

IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Jack P.F. Gremillion, III

TITLE: Improved Valve Cover

SERIAL NO.: 10/958,445

ATTY. NO.: 8064.008

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Jack P.F. Gremillion, III 8731 Round Oak Baton, LA 70817 hereby solls, assigns and transfers to

- -

ASSIGNEE:

Linelox, LLC 11851 Wentling Ave. Suite A Baton Rouge, LA 70816

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/958,445 and entitled:

Improved Valve Cover

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renowal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 018168 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>22</u> day of September, 2005.

emilion

Mittle/P. Chaney, Notary Public #33423 East Baton Rouge Parish State of Louisiana

Commissioned for life.

PATENT REEL: 018168 FRAME: 0795 .

÷.

ť.

TITLE2LAND

2.1

1

p . .



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPENTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ч., <u>ү</u>ү.

July 10, 2006

Submitter

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Multiple Submissions

Your request to record an assignment document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was received via electronic fax on July 07, 2006, at 11:39 AM contains multiple submissions.

Multiple submissions by Fax cannot be processed.

You may resubmit each document separately via fax.

If you have any questions, you may contact our customer service center at 571-272-3350.

Office of Public Records Assignment Division

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.cov

LANE N. BENNETT ATTORNEY AT LAW 11851 Wentling Avenue, SUITE A BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70816

TELEPHONE 225-295-3152

TELECOPIER 225-706-413

FAX COVER

DATE: August 23, 2006

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET 5

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

ATT: SHARON BROOKS

FAX # 571-273-0140

FROM: Mittie Veillon

In Re: DOCUMENT ID NO: 103212050

Please record the attached assignment in the proper records. Payment was sent previously.

Thanks,

NOTICE OF ATTORNEY CLIENT PRIVILEGE

The information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and confidential information intended for the use of the recipient listed above. The material is covered by the attorney client privilege. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please immediately notify us by telephone, to arrange for return of the documents to us.

If you do not receive all pages or if you have any problem with transmission, please call my paralegal at (225) 295-3152. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 018168 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 08/23/2006